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Christina Ammens, P.E. (2016) 

Pennoni Associates, Inc. 

410 North Center Drive, Suite 100  

Virginia Beach, VA 23502 

(W) 757 497-7472 

(D) 757 355-6731 

(M) 757 297-0884 

(F) 757 497-0250  

cammens@pennoni.com  

Fundraising Committee 

 

Glenn Bottomley, P.E. (2017) 

Parsons Brinckerhoff 

6161 Kempsville Circle, Suite 110 

Norfolk, VA  23502 

(W) 757-466-1732 

(FAX):  757-466-1493 

bottomley@pbworld.com   

Chair  

 

Robert Burkholder P.E., LEED AP 
(2016)  

Principal, Operations Director 

Clark Nexsen 

6160 Kempsville Circle Suite 200A 

Norfolk, VA 23502 

(W) 757-961-7733.  

(FAX) 757-455-5638 

bburkholder@clarknexsen.com  

Fundraising Committee 

 

James H. Donahue, P.E., F.SAME, 

F.ASCE (2017) 

Donahue Engineering, LLC 

Captain, USCG Ret. 

2407 Smithfield Road 

Charlottesville VA 22901 

(H/O) 434-295-1927 

(M) 703-927-1984 

jameshdonahue@comcast.net 

Fundraising Committee 

 

James Ewing, Jr., P.E. (2016) 

Senior Project Manager 

Woolpert 

676 Independence Pkwy, Suite 100 

Chesapeake, VA 23320 

(W) 757-549-5360 

(M) 757-282-8423 

jim.ewing@woolpert.com 

Fundraising Committee 

 

 

 

Douglas W. Fredericks, P.E., 

BCEE (2016) 

Senior Project Manager 

HDR, Inc. 

11820 Fountain Way, Suite 204 

Newport News, VA  23606-4478 

(W) 757-599-7018 

(M) 757-746-8072 

(FAX) 757-599-7017 

Douglas.fredericks@hdrinc.com   

Education Committee 

 

Michael J. Galli, P.E. (2015) 

VP, Principal Engineer 
Hampton Roads Area Manager  

ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC 

108 Ingram Road, Suite 1 
Williamsburg, VA 23188 
(W) 757-229-6677 
(FAX): 757-229-9978 
(M): 757-342-5585 

mgalli@ecslimited.com   
Fundraising Committee 

 

Allan B. Gonyo, P.E., L.S., (2017) 

Langley & McDonald, P.C. 

309 Lynnhaven Parkway 

Virginia Beach, VA. 23452 

(W) 757-463-4306 

(FAX) 757-463-3563 

agonyo@langleymcdonald.com  

Education Committee 

 

Heather M. Ham, P.E. (2017) 

Office Director 

Pennoni Associates 

410 North Center Drive, Suite 100 

Norfolk, VA 23502 

(W) 757-497-7472 

(FAX) 757-497-0250 

hham@pennoni.com 

Research Committee 

 

Jan M. Harris, P.E.  (2016) 

President 

Liberty Engineering, P.C. 

4521 E Honeygrove Rd  #108 

Virginia Beach, VA  23455  

(W) 757-499-2791 

(FAX) 757-499-7984 

jan@libertyeng.net  

Education Committee 

 

 

Jessica M. W. Hou, P.E. (2016) 

Vice President 

Gannett Fleming, Inc. 

7021 Harbour View Blvd., Suite 112 

Suffolk, VA 23435 

(W) 757-483-3838ext8508 

jhou@gfnet.com 

ChairElect/Treasurer 

 

Bruce W. Husselbee, P.E. (2017) 

Director of Engineering 

Hampton Roads Sanitation District 

1434 Air Rail Avenue 

Virginia Beach, VA 23455  

(W): 757-460-7012 

(M): 757-353-5474 

(FAX): 757-363-7917 

bhusselbee@hrsd.com  

Chair, Fundraising Committee 

 

Whitney S. Katchmark, P.E. (2015) 

Principal Water Resources Planner 

Hampton Roads Planning District 

Commission 

The Regional Building 

723 Woodlake Drive 

Chesapeake, VA 23320 

(O) 757-420-8300 

(F) 757-523-4881 

wkatchmark@hrpdcva.gov  

Fundraising Committee 
 

Margaret A. Kubilins, P.E. (2015) 

Senior Project Manager 

VHB/Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc. 

 Two Columbus Center 

4500 Main Street, Suite 400 

Virginia Beach, VA 23462 

757 869-0042 

mkubilins@vhb.com 

Chair, Research Committee 

 

Terry V. Legg, P.E. (2017) 

Whitman, Requardt and Assoc. LLP 

5701 Cleveland Street, Suite 602 

Virginia Beach, VA 23462 

(W) 757-497-2925 

(FAX) 757-497-2928 

Tlegg@wrallp.com  

Education Committee 
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Eileen M. Leininger, P.E. (2017) 

NNWW, Retired 

3 Crandol Court 

Poquoson, VA 23662 

Eileenleininger1@gmail.com   

(H) 757-868-0416 

Fundraising Committee 

 

Kristen Lentz, P.E. (2017) 

Director  

Department of Utilities 

400 Granby St.  

Norfolk, VA 23501 

(W) 757-664-6722 

(FAX) 757-664-6707 

kristen.lentz@norfolk.gov  

Education Committee 

 

John A. Mason, III, P.E. (2017) 

505 Kenosha Avenue 

Norfolk, VA 23509 

(H) 757-855-2372 

(C) 757-617-2154 

ggmason@verizon.net  

Fundraising Committee 

 

David Pezza, P.E. (2017) 

Doctoral Candidate 

ODU CEE Dept. 

5936 Glenhaven Crescent 

Norfolk, VA  23508-1102 

(H) 757-423-7189 

(M) 757-375-2050 

Dpezz001@odu.edu 

damp1950@gmail.com  

Chair, Education Committee  

 

Richard W. Price, P.E. (2016) 

219 White Sand Court 

Colonial Heights VA 23834 

(H) 804-526-4480 

(C) 804-704-2024 

Rich.price.pe@gmail.com  

Research Committee 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mark Scholefield, P.E. (2017) 

Senior Project Manager 

GET Solutions, Inc. 

204-B Grayson Road 

Virginia Beach, VA 23462 

(W) 757-518-1703 

(FAX) 757-518-1704 

(M) 757-761-6017 

 mscholefield@getsolutionsinc.com 

Fundraising Committee 

 

Gary A. St John, P.E., BCEE 

(2016)  
CDM Smith  
5700 Thurston Avenue, Suite 102 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455  
Ph (757) 597-2624  
Ph (757) 318-9800 (Main)  
StJohnGA@cdmsmith.com   
Fundraising Committee 

 

John M. Stronach, P.E. (2015) 

Principal 

VHB/Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc. 

Two Columbus Center 

4500 Main Street, Suite 400 

Virginia Beach, VA 23462 

(W) 757-490-0132 

(FAX) 757490-0136 

(M) 757-650-0714 

jstronach@vhb.com  

CEEVC Past Chair & Membership 

Committee Chair 

 

Shannon Turner, E.I.T.  (2016) 

Moffatt & Nichol 

101 W. Main Street, Suite 800 

Norfolk, VA 23510 

757 628-8222 

sturner@moffattnichol.com 

Fundraising Committee 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Permanent Coordinator 

Dr. Gary Schafran 

Chair, Civil & Environ Eng. Dept. 

Old Dominion University 

Norfolk, VA 23529-0241 

(W) 757-683-4673 

(FAX) 757-683-5354 

gschafra@odu.edu  

 

Dr. Mujde Erten-Unal 

CEEVC Secretary 

Civil & Environ. Eng. Dept. 

Old Dominion University 

Norfolk, VA 23529-0241 

(W) 757-683-3753 

 (FAX) 757-683-5354 

munal@odu.edu  

 

Batten College of Eng & Tech. 

Dr. Oktay Baysal, Dean 

College of Engineering & Tech. 

Old Dominion University 

Norfolk, VA 23529-0236 

(W)  757-683-3787 

(FAX) 757-683-4894 

obaysal@odu.edu  

Ex Officio Council Member 

 

 

 

Total Current Members = 24 
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